

SPARK TSL Website Terms and Conditions

Created 25/04/2025

Introduction

This website is owned and maintained by SPARK Technology Services Limited ("SPARK TSL"). The use of this website is subject to the following terms and conditions, which you should read carefully. By accessing and using this website, you agree to be legally bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use this website.

By using this website and agreeing to these terms, you also consent to SPARK TSL's use of your personal information as set out in our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

SPARK TSL is registered in England and Wales.

Registered Office: 5 Cranmere Court Lustleigh Close, Matford Business Park, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8PW Company Number: 02841021 VAT Number: GB 247 1605 14. Main Trading Address: 5 Cranmere Court Lustleigh Close, Matford Business Park, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8PW

License to use this website

Unless otherwise stated, SPARK TSL and/or its licensors own the intellectual property rights in the website and material on the website. Subject to the license below, all these intellectual property rights are reserved.

You may view, download for caching purposes only, and print pages from the website for your own personal use, subject to the restrictions set out below and elsewhere in these terms and conditions.

You must not:

- Republish material from this website, including republication on another website;
- Sell, rent or sub-license content from the website;
- Display any content from the website in public without permission;
- Reproduce, duplicate, copy or exploit material for commercial purposes;
- Edit or modify any content on the website;
- Redistribute any material from the website, unless it is specifically made available for redistribution within your organisation.

Where content is expressly made available for redistribution (e.g., white papers, case studies), it must be used solely for internal business purposes.

Acceptable use

You must not use this website in any way that causes, or may cause, damage to the website or impairment of the availability or accessibility of the website; or in any way which is unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful, or in connection with any unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful purpose or activity.



You must not use this website to copy, store, host, transmit, send, use, publish, or distribute any material that consists of (or is linked to) any spyware, computer virus, Trojan horse, worm, keystroke logger, rootkit, or other malicious computer software.

You must not conduct any systematic or automated data collection activities (including, without limitation, scraping, data mining, data extraction, and data harvesting) on or in relation to this website without SPARK TSL's express written consent.

You must not use this website to transmit or send unsolicited commercial communications.

You must not use this website for any purposes related to marketing without SPARK TSL's express written consent.

Breaches of these terms and conditions

Without prejudice to SPARK TSL's other rights under these terms and conditions, if you breach these terms and conditions in any way, SPARK TSL may take such action as SPARK TSL deems appropriate to deal with the breach, including suspending your access to the website, prohibiting you from accessing the website, blocking computers using your IP address from accessing the website, contacting your internet service provider to request that they block your access to the website, and/or bringing court proceedings against you.

Contact us

If you have any questions about these terms and conditions, please:

- Write to us by email to info@sparktsl.com
- Write to us by post to 5 Cranmere Court Lustleigh Close, Matford Business Park, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8PW
- Call us on 0344 848 9555